B@ COLORADO
¥ & | Conservation Boar

Departrment of Natural Resources
1313 Sherman Street, Room 718
Denver, CO 80203

May 23, 2019

Steve Hellman, CPA

Chief Financial Officer

Parker Water and Sanijtation District
Enterprise Services Division

18100 East Woodman Drive

Parker, CO 80134

Email: sheliman@pwsd.org

Re: Water Infrastructure and Supply Efficiency (WISE} Phase 1 Infrastructure Project
Loan Contract Number CT2015-108 (C1504108B})

NOTICE OF PROJECT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

Dear Mr. Hellman:

This letter is to advise you that the Project referenced above will substantially complete on June 1,
2019, In accordance with the Loan Contract, the District owes $295,491.15 for interest accrued during
the construction phase of the Project. Per your reguest, this amount will be rolled into the total final
toan balance. (see attached Project Expenditure Schedule) $1 ’ 13‘6 387,89 %

e
The total amount disbursed under this contrac ,650,933.11 {including $55,949.83 for the 1% 5 / 27 /I 7
service fee). An adjustment of $4;867;2868% will be made to the contract for the funds no longer
needed. Peg Mason will initiate the process of amending the contract and Pramissaory Note. The first
annual loan payment of 5371,106.56 will be due on June 1, 2020 {see attached Loan Repayment
Schedule).

Please note, in accordance with the Borrower's Liability Insurance Provision of the Loan Contract, a
renewed insurance certificate must be submitted to the CWCB annually and a Reserve Account must be
maintained during the entire repayment period.

it has been a pleasure working with you on the successful completion of this project. Please don’t
hesitate to call if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,
02
Y

Kirk Russell, P.E., Chief Loan Contract Amount = $6,785,321.00
CWCB Finance Section Expended Amount = $5,650,933.11

ec: Mr. Jim Yahn, CWCB Board Member, South Platte River Basin

P 303,866,344t F J03,B66.4474 www.cweb.state.co.us
Jared Polis, Governor | Dan Gibbs, DNR Executive Director | Rebecca Mitchell, CWCB Director




m_ﬁ

XSIX801-§10CLD DA 12LUSICE VONENUGS PuB saem 1ajied

LL'Ee6'089's ¢

0t 12E'58.2'98

JuNowy ueo (8o,

- i or0 $ [ L1'EE6'068°G $ [(69°L8E'PEL L $) papaaN 10N spunJ[610z/1/9 1D
- 5 6C8BEPEL'L $ | LL€E6'059'G N %1 © 923 99|AJSg UROT|6L0Z/1/9 [eui3
5 Gl 16¥'G6Z  $)| c+'BECO6L L $ | BZ £B6'¥6S'S A ENCEAE ueoT 0Jul DAl 10 [6102/1/9 CITE
S I6¥'G6Z  § | EvESY'OL  § | LTBZE's8yt $ | €£1°260'662'S $[zoser'zie  § UOHINIISUOD | 8SBUd Binjonsselu)|8L0Z/LZ/E 8
TULE0'S8C  $ |chl82'82  § | 6LPTE'E08’L $ | 19'966'186'F $[10LvL'ece  § UOIIONASLOY | 9Seyd ainpnyseyu|[gL0e/12/e L
0905.'952 § | c988L'se ¢ | 09'L¥'z99c $ | 096v8CCH Y $[19°c69'629 § UoHONASUCd auo aseyd ainjaniseyu|[2102/82/9 )
16196'02Z | 168695  $ | LOGOL'GEE'E $ | BL'GGI'LPPE $|ccee'es6  $ UOHDMSU0D auo aseyd ainjoniiseyul| 2102/0E/E g
9zZ/6'€9L $ |2i’08'e8  § | ¥622026CY $ | OV'86T'EG'T $ | voZevELEL $ UoNonISuUcO auo aseyd sinnseyul|210Z/8L/E ¥
Yi'GO9'LL  § | ccleTvE  § | 88SLGLIL'S § | 25°S08°EL0) $oLgEv’i8y  § uojjonujsuod auo aseyd ainpnnseyui[al0z/t L/l 3
|g'.CP'Er  $ | LOGOEPE  $ | BS'LGE'BEL'D $ | 2B'BIE'98G ¢ vetov'esr $ uojoNUISLeD auo aseyd ainRISE 81027111 2
02'890'6 $ | 0z'890'6 $ |erELP'BE9'8 $ | 86206'06 $ | 8620896  §| SOAS Jjsu0d UDIS8p 'UORONIISLOD yue)} abeioiS|s10z/e/1 I
ov'12e'seL's ¢
ueoTy ‘ON
IS2I3U] panIdoy Jsagpu| 0) JJqeEieAy uvled PasIngsiq uonduiasa aeq ‘bay
asueeg ugoT] aAeNWIND junowy Keg
610¢/1/19 ‘sandx3 1penuoD 6102/L/9 8jeq uole|dwo) |epueisqans
6102Z/1/9  :9jeqQ uonenaed Oql
%00} 0} dn %001 0} dn) 'SUDRIPLOY
{sle UL
gmm.w $mw.~ ﬁ“_w.:_& Eo.umgn@as__”u“

PIZrEv80ZL "Ud

£8'6¥6'SS ¢ or'1Le1'29% 884 8dIAl8S UBDT
%00°} % 994 30)]95 UBOT UBLWI|9H 2335 0/
82'ce6'¥S'S $ 00°0vL'8lL'eS Junowy 19BAUOD YETO8 OO “Jansed
00°12e'682'98 :uopezuoyiny aAlQ UBIPOOA 3583 0OTST
80L-SL0ZLD UON joejuo) UeoT 391415)0 UOJIB}UES PUE J3IEAA JaNIEd
leuss papuaiury reuibuo

aimpnyseyuy | aseyd 1201 TSI

a|npayog aunypuadxy 10sloig
pIEOE] UOTIBAIISUO)) I9)BA\ OPBIO[OD)



